

## **CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT**

## **BYLAW NO. 5503**

A bylaw of the Cariboo Regional District, in the Province of British Columbia, to adopt a Financial Plan for the years 2025 – 2029.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the *Local Government Act*, a Board must annually adopt a Financial Plan;

NOW THEREFORE, the Cariboo Regional District Board of Directors, duly assembled in an open meeting, hereby enacts as follows:

## 1. CITATION

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Cariboo Regional District 2025 Five-Year Financial Plan Bylaw No. 5503, 2025".

## 2. ENACTMENT

The Board hereby adopts the following Schedules, attached to and forming part of this bylaw, as the Financial Plan for the years 2025 through 2029:

2025 Schedule A

2026 Schedule B

2027 Schedule C

2028 Schedule D

2029 Schedule E

READ a first time thisday of, 2025.	
READ a second time thisday of, 2025.	
READ a third time thisday of, 2025.	
ADOPTED thisday of, 2025.	
Cha	air
Co	rporate Officer
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 5503, cited as the "Cariboo Regional District 2025 Five-Year Financial Plan Bylaw No. 5503, 2025", as adopted by the Cariboo Regional District Board on theday of, 2025.	
Corporate Officer	